

ROADWAY SIGNS 2013 BID OPENING 11-27-12		Contract terms: 2-17-13 to 2-16-14 upon approval by the County Council and County Executive		VULCAN INC.	DORLAC SIGN CO	ROCAL INC.	CUSTOM PRODUCTS	CLEM INDUSTRIES	MD SOLUTIONS	ROAD RUNNER SAFETY SERVICES INC	SIGNTECH INC
		PO BOX 1830 ROLEY AL 3639-61830	1212 N TRUDMAN BLVD CRYSTAL CITY MO 63019	3186 GR 550 FRANKFORT OH 45628	PO BOX 34091 JACKSON MS 39288-4091	16 SHARTON WAY CT CHESTERFIELD MO 63017	8225 ESTATES PKWY PLAIN CITY OH 43064	4644 STATE HWY 25 CAPE GIRARDEAU MO 63701	10600 SECANT AVE ANDOV QC CANADA H1H155		
9" H-INTENSITY STREET SIGN BLANKS											
	9" X 24" ALUM BLANK	\$11.57	\$20.14	\$10.53	\$15.70	\$15.28			NO BID	\$16.58	\$19.62
	9" X 30" ALUM BLANK	\$14.14	\$26.16	\$13.20	\$19.63	\$18.64			NO BID	\$20.23	\$24.60
	9" X 36" ALUM BLANK	\$17.05	\$31.08	\$15.80	\$23.54	\$22.07			NO BID	\$24.04	\$28.70
	9" X 42" ALUM BLANK	\$20.00	\$35.70	\$18.46	\$27.47	\$23.32			NO BID	\$27.71	\$33.24
	9" X 48" ALUM BLANK	\$22.88	\$39.82	\$21.06	\$31.24	\$28.61			NO BID	\$31.16	\$37.77
	9" X 54" ALUM BLANK	\$25.55	\$46.19	\$23.73	\$35.14	\$31.96			NO BID	\$34.81	\$42.32
	9" X 60" ALUM BLANK	\$28.36	N/A	\$26.33	\$39.02	\$36.22			NO BID	\$38.43	\$46.85
9" H-INTENSITY STREET SIGNS											
	9" X 24" STREET SIGN	\$16.60	\$26.82	\$21.20	\$36.21	\$18.95			\$16.43	\$33.04	\$33.13
	9" X 30" STREET SIGN	\$20.65	\$33.51	\$24.54	\$38.15	\$22.91			\$20.22	\$34.60	\$36.55
	9" X 36" STREET SIGN	\$24.75	\$39.46	\$27.80	\$40.02	\$26.94			\$24.66	\$34.60	\$43.55
	9" X 42" STREET SIGN	\$29.01	\$44.35	\$31.14	\$46.99	\$31.83			\$27.69	\$42.06	\$50.42
	9" X 48" STREET SIGN	\$32.95	\$49.26	\$34.40	\$54.63	\$35.92			\$31.95	\$48.62	\$57.28
	9" X 54" STREET SIGN	\$37.09	\$56.34	\$37.74	\$63.52	\$40.29			\$36.48	\$56.25	\$64.15
	9" X 60" STREET SIGN	\$41.19	N/A	\$41.00	\$73.60	\$45.46			\$39.95	\$65.90	\$71.03
COMMENTS											
Street name signs Do Not have 1150 overlay. These are produced by printing a green 3m brand approved foil over the white and applied to the sign blanks											
H-INTENSITY PRISMATIC, TYPE III SHEETING											
	R1-1 - STOP HI 24"	\$15.50	\$25.84	\$16.20	\$17.67	\$23.51			NO BID	\$17.50	\$34.06
	R1-1 - STOP HI 30"	\$23.60	\$40.09	\$25.31	\$26.22	\$27.84			NO BID	\$25.67	\$51.12
	R1-1 - STOP HI 36"	\$34.25	\$55.24	\$36.45	\$38.38	\$41.43			NO BID	\$36.18	\$68.45
	R1-2 YIELD HI 30"	\$12.86	\$21.96	\$17.80	\$14.20	\$15.90			NO BID	\$14.89	\$31.12
	R1-2 YIELD HI 36"	\$17.27	\$32.21	\$17.80	\$18.06	\$23.38			NO BID	\$18.40	\$36.45
	W1-8 CHEVRON HI 18"X24"	\$12.14	\$21.08	\$12.15	\$13.52	\$15.90			NO BID	\$14.28	\$27.62
	G105 HAZARD HI 10" X 30"	\$12.59	\$16.27	\$8.42	\$10.13	\$11.57			NO BID	\$11.12	\$22.23
	RF-9 RED ON RED 18"	\$15.04	\$27.00	\$27.50	\$19.08	\$22.93			NO BID	\$19.77	\$23.45
DIAMOND GRADE PRISMATIC TYPE XI SHEETING											
	S1-1 SCHOOL ZONE DG 30"	\$38.92	\$71.72	\$41.50	\$47.95	\$58.35			NO BID	\$46.67	\$76.47
	S1-1 SCHOOL ZONE DG 36"	\$59.31	\$103.45	\$59.76	\$68.87	\$94.05			NO BID	\$65.97	\$96.32
	S1-1 SCHOOL ZONE DG 48"	\$112.65	\$181.98	\$106.24	\$122.11	\$172.97			NO BID	\$113.40	\$166.03
	SCHOOL BUS STOP SYMBOL 30" x 30"	\$44.21	\$71.72	\$41.50	\$49.60	\$57.55			NO BID	\$49.17	\$76.47
	"SCHOOL" 24" X 8"	\$9.81	\$17.69	\$8.33	\$10.87	\$13.19			NO BID	\$12.01	\$19.78
	W16-7P DIAGONAL ARROW DG 30" X 18"	\$26.70	\$44.53	\$24.90	\$29.24	\$34.54			NO BID	\$29.27	\$44.73
	W16-9P "AHEAD" DG 30" X 18"	\$26.70	\$44.53	\$24.90	\$29.24	\$34.54			NO BID	\$29.97	\$44.73
COMMENTS											
Price without 1150 overlay.											

BID TABULATION - ROADWAY SIGNS 2013

ROADWAY SIGNS 2013 BID OPENING 11-27-12		VULCAN INC.	DORLAC SIGN CO	ROCAL INC.	CUSTOM PRODUCTS	CLEN INDUSTRIES	MD SOLUTIONS	ROAD RUNNER SAFETY SERVICES INC	SIGN TECH INC
HIGHWAY SIGNS - HI-INTENSITY									
5' X 7'	\$2.25	\$6.56	\$2.94	\$2.30	\$5.11	NO BID	\$4.01	\$8.06	
10' X 30"	\$8.91	\$15.56	\$12.46	\$10.13	\$11.57	NO BID	\$11.22	\$22.23	
12" X 6"	\$2.51	\$6.56	\$4.50	\$3.19	\$3.72	NO BID	\$4.73	\$9.82	
12" X 9"	\$3.51	\$7.91	\$5.99	\$4.78	\$4.89	NO BID	\$6.27	\$11.68	
12" X 12"	\$4.24	\$9.46	\$7.49	\$6.14	\$6.08	NO BID	\$7.27	\$13.30	
12" X 18"	\$6.31	\$11.66	\$8.99	\$7.29	\$8.38	NO BID	\$8.58	\$17.01	
12" X 36"	\$12.14	\$20.44	\$17.97	\$13.52	\$15.90	NO BID	\$14.38	\$27.21	
18" X 6"	\$3.39	\$8.27	\$5.99	\$4.78	\$4.61	NO BID	\$6.20	\$11.73	
18" X 15"	\$7.95	\$13.54	\$11.26	\$10.80	\$9.97	NO BID	\$10.15	\$20.00	
18" X 18"	\$9.19	\$17.41	\$13.48	\$10.88	\$12.65	NO BID	\$11.97	\$22.45	
21" X 15"	\$8.99	\$17.09	\$13.12	\$10.58	\$11.62	NO BID	\$11.69	\$21.95	
24" X 6"	\$4.33	\$9.60	\$7.49	\$6.14	\$6.14	NO BID	\$7.37	\$13.41	
24" X 8"	\$5.58	\$11.51	\$9.47	\$6.48	\$8.24	NO BID	\$7.87	\$15.70	
24" X 10"	\$6.97	\$13.30	\$10.00	\$8.09	\$8.86	NO BID	\$9.30	\$18.26	
24" X 12"	\$8.22	\$16.06	\$11.96	\$9.72	\$10.61	NO BID	\$11.75	\$20.30	
24" X 18"	\$12.14	\$22.57	\$17.97	\$13.52	\$15.90	NO BID	\$14.48	\$27.65	
24" X 24"	\$16.15	\$26.40	\$23.96	\$18.00	\$20.64	NO BID	\$18.36	\$34.06	
24" X 30"	\$20.18	\$34.21	\$29.95	\$22.44	\$25.38	NO BID	\$23.48	\$41.72	
24" X 36"	\$23.73	\$38.90	\$35.94	\$26.25	\$31.83	NO BID	\$26.73	\$47.82	
24" X 48"	\$31.72	\$53.41	\$47.92	\$35.01	\$42.10	NO BID	\$33.82	\$61.60	
27" X 18"	\$14.31	\$23.15	\$20.25	\$27.82	\$18.27	NO BID	\$18.00	\$29.77	
30" X 15"	\$13.25	\$21.89	\$18.75	\$14.09	\$16.61	NO BID	\$15.90	\$29.10	
30" X 18"	\$15.90	\$26.92	\$22.46	\$16.88	\$19.90	NO BID	\$17.84	\$33.16	
30" X 30"	\$24.44	\$42.46	\$37.44	\$27.25	\$30.30	NO BID	\$26.88	\$51.12	
30" X 36"	\$29.56	\$50.22	\$44.93	\$32.82	\$38.15	NO BID	\$31.73	\$59.71	
30" X 42"	\$36.95	\$71.82	\$62.41	\$48.29	\$44.05	NO BID	\$37.69	\$45.56	
30" X 48"	\$39.57	\$88.32	\$74.88	\$54.56	\$49.89	NO BID	\$42.34	\$76.88	
30" X 60"	\$49.20	\$85.24	\$74.88	\$54.32	\$61.54	NO BID	\$52.99	\$92.48	
36" X 6"	\$6.41	\$7.14	\$8.99	\$7.29	\$10.05	NO BID	\$8.52	\$16.98	
36" X 12"	\$12.14	\$22.44	\$17.97	\$13.52	\$15.90	NO BID	\$14.48	\$27.28	
36" X 18"	\$18.18	\$31.53	\$26.96	\$20.25	\$23.58	NO BID	\$21.39	\$38.51	
36" X 20"	\$21.20	\$32.88	\$29.95	\$22.44	\$26.01	NO BID	\$23.70	\$41.00	
36" X 24"	\$23.73	\$41.96	\$35.94	\$26.25	\$31.83	NO BID	\$26.73	\$47.86	
36" X 30"	\$29.56	\$50.22	\$44.93	\$32.82	\$39.79	NO BID	\$32.73	\$59.72	
36" X 36"	\$35.52	\$61.33	\$53.91	\$39.20	\$45.80	NO BID	\$38.22	\$68.45	
36" X 48"	\$47.52	\$81.24	\$71.88	\$52.27	\$62.49	NO BID	\$50.19	\$89.03	
40" X 18"	\$22.25	\$32.88	\$29.95	\$22.44	\$27.02	NO BID	\$23.38	\$44.33	
48" X 9"	\$12.34	\$20.70	\$35.94	\$13.52	\$16.21	NO BID	\$15.28	\$27.88	
48" X 18"	\$23.82	\$41.96	\$35.94	\$26.25	\$30.87	NO BID	\$26.73	\$48.91	
48" X 30"	\$35.57	\$68.32	\$59.90	\$43.56	\$51.81	NO BID	\$42.34	\$76.99	
48" X 48"	\$63.36	\$107.87	\$95.84	\$68.28	\$82.19	NO BID	\$64.48	\$116.47	
54" X 42"	\$66.78	\$109.49	\$94.34	\$68.30	\$76.70	NO BID	\$64.65	\$120.20	
60" X 24"	\$39.40	\$69.08	\$59.90	\$43.56	\$49.89	NO BID	\$43.21	\$75.47	
60" X 30"	\$49.20	\$85.24	\$74.88	\$54.32	\$61.83	NO BID	\$51.99	\$92.38	
60" X 36"	\$59.10	\$101.40	\$89.85	\$65.19	\$72.21	NO BID	\$61.72	\$109.70	
90X SIGN BRACKET	\$2.96	\$3.57	NO BID	\$4.22	\$3.00	NO BID	\$2.75	0	
180X SIGN BRACKET	\$2.96	\$3.69	NO BID	\$4.22	\$3.00	NO BID	\$2.75	0	
CROSS PIECE BAY/A	\$3.71	\$4.10	NO BID	\$5.25	\$3.55	NO BID	\$4.02	0	
CROSS PIECE UNIV 457X	\$4.25	\$4.20	NO BID	\$4.22	\$3.55	NO BID	\$3.30	0	
COMMENTS	Price without 1150 overlay								

ROADWAY SIGNS 2013 BID OPENING 11-27-12		VULCAN INC.	DORLAC SIGN CO	ROCAL INC.	CUSTOM PRODUCTS	CLEN INDUSTRIES	MID SOLUTIONS	ROAD RUNNER SAFETY SERVICES INC	SIGN TECH INC
STOP/SLOW 18" NR 60" HANDLES									
1-11		\$16.89	\$35.94	NO BID	\$17.19	\$22.95	NO BID	\$17.57	0
12+		\$16.89	\$31.80	NO BID	\$16.14	\$21.77	NO BID	\$17.57	0
STOP/SLOW 18" EG 60" HANDLES									
1-11		\$16.89	\$41.43	NO BID	\$23.10	\$27.23	NO BID	\$23.02	0
12+		\$16.89	\$38.79	NO BID	\$22.05	\$24.57	NO BID	\$23.02	0
STOP/SLOW 18" Hl 60" HANDLES									
1-11		\$21.72	\$50.49	NO BID	\$34.52	\$30.57	NO BID	\$33.03	0
12+		\$21.72	\$46.35	NO BID	\$32.33	\$26.20	NO BID	\$33.03	0
CAUTION TAPE YLW-BLK 3" X 1,000'									
1-11		\$33.67	N/A	NO BID	\$13.27	N/A	NO BID	\$4.80	0
12+		\$33.67	N/A	NO BID	\$11.37	N/A	NO BID	\$4.80	0
TEMPORARY YELLOW MARKING TAPE									
1-11		NO BID	N/A	NO BID	\$54.17	N/A	NO BID	\$34.67	0
12+		NO BID	N/A	NO BID	\$50.00	N/A	NO BID	\$34.67	0
TEMPORARY WHITE MARKING TAPE									
1-11		NO BID	N/A	NO BID	\$54.17	N/A	NO BID	\$34.67	0
12+		NO BID	N/A	NO BID	\$50.00	N/A	NO BID	\$34.67	0
WHITE HI LETTERS & NUMBERS									
2" SERIES B		\$4.95	\$6.25	\$6.99	\$2.48	\$4.43	\$4.55	\$6.10	\$2.13
3" SERIES B		\$6.25	\$9.25	\$9.37	\$4.21	\$7.70	\$5.77	\$8.40	\$2.47
4" SERIES B		\$7.95	\$10.62	\$13.80	\$5.99	\$9.21	\$6.99	\$9.60	\$2.81
5" SERIES B		\$9.55	\$15.23	\$17.36	\$14.36	\$14.19	\$8.91	\$13.55	\$3.15
6" SERIES B		\$12.55	\$19.25	\$21.88	\$19.98	\$18.62	\$15.10	\$16.70	\$3.47
2" SERIES C		\$4.95	\$6.30	\$6.99	\$2.83	\$4.50	\$4.35	\$7.05	\$2.36
3" SERIES C		\$6.25	\$10.00	\$9.37	\$4.70	\$8.52	\$5.77	\$9.50	\$2.81
4" SERIES C		\$7.95	\$11.62	\$13.80	\$7.01	\$10.30	\$6.99	\$11.00	\$3.26
5" SERIES C		\$9.55	\$16.00	\$17.36	\$9.63	\$15.07	\$8.91	\$14.00	\$3.70
6" SERIES C		\$12.55	\$21.37	\$21.88	\$14.19	\$20.95	\$15.10	\$19.00	\$4.15
2" SERIES D		\$4.95	\$8.00	\$6.99	\$4.10	\$6.33	\$4.55	\$7.50	\$2.58
3" SERIES D		\$6.25	\$12.31	\$9.37	\$8.06	\$11.05	\$5.77	\$11.25	\$3.15
4" SERIES D		\$7.95	\$13.68	\$13.80	\$7.97	\$12.56	\$6.99	\$12.40	\$3.70
5" SERIES D		\$9.55	\$18.88	\$17.36	\$11.28	\$18.22	\$8.91	\$16.30	\$4.26
6" SERIES D		\$12.55	\$27.50	\$21.88	\$28.54	\$25.44	\$15.10	\$24.00	\$4.81
5" SERIES E HIGHWAY									
		\$12.55	\$46.56	\$17.36	\$7.64	\$27.84	\$16.85	\$40.25	\$4.81
6" SERIES E HIGHWAY									
		\$17.75	\$55.12	\$21.88	\$23.15	\$33.96	\$23.88	\$47.10	\$5.48
LOWER CASE LETTERS 6" SERIES B									
		\$11.75	\$29.93	\$21.88	\$36.00	\$27.24	\$15.10	\$26.20	\$3.47
LOWER CASE LETTERS 3" SERIES B									
		\$6.15	\$13.50	\$9.37	\$12.00	\$11.70	\$5.77	\$12.80	\$2.47

ROADWAY SIGNS 2013 BID OPENING 11-27-12		VULCAN INC.	DORLAC SIGN CO	ROCAL INC.	CUSTOM PRODUCTS	CLEN INDUSTRIES	MD SOLUTIONS	ROAD RUNNER SAFETY SERVICES INC	SIGN TECH INC
<b>BLACK HI LETTERS &amp; NUMBERS</b>									
2 <sup>nd</sup> SERIES B	\$3.50	\$4.32	\$3.98	\$1.67	\$2.47	\$3.55	\$5.45	\$1.50	
3 <sup>rd</sup> SERIES B	\$4.25	\$5.00	\$4.69	\$2.57	\$3.28	\$4.23	\$5.60	\$1.51	
4 <sup>th</sup> SERIES B	\$4.95	\$5.94	\$8.30	\$3.23	\$4.37	\$4.90	\$6.60	\$1.52	
5 <sup>th</sup> SERIES B	\$5.95	\$7.18	\$11.91	\$8.49	\$5.81	\$5.77	\$7.50	\$1.53	
6 <sup>th</sup> SERIES B	\$7.35	\$8.69	\$15.13	\$11.72	\$7.56	\$7.35	\$8.75	\$1.54	
2 <sup>nd</sup> SERIES C	\$3.50	\$4.50	\$3.98	\$1.86	\$2.69	\$3.55	\$4.90	\$1.96	
3 <sup>rd</sup> SERIES C	\$4.25	\$5.44	\$4.69	\$2.72	\$3.78	\$4.23	\$6.35	\$2.22	
4 <sup>th</sup> SERIES C	\$4.95	\$6.25	\$8.30	\$3.65	\$4.72	\$4.90	\$7.20	\$2.45	
5 <sup>th</sup> SERIES C	\$5.95	\$7.63	\$11.91	\$4.55	\$6.32	\$5.77	\$8.10	\$2.68	
6 <sup>th</sup> SERIES C	\$7.35	\$9.32	\$15.13	\$7.04	\$8.29	\$7.35	\$9.45	\$2.93	
2 <sup>nd</sup> SERIES D	\$3.50	\$4.63	\$3.98	\$2.49	\$2.83	\$3.55	\$5.60	\$2.28	
3 <sup>rd</sup> SERIES D	\$4.25	\$5.75	\$4.69	\$4.77	\$4.14	\$4.23	\$6.60	\$2.68	
4 <sup>th</sup> SERIES D	\$4.95	\$6.94	\$8.30	\$4.03	\$5.53	\$4.90	\$7.55	\$3.10	
5 <sup>th</sup> SERIES D	\$5.95	\$8.57	\$11.91	\$5.31	\$7.42	\$5.77	\$8.85	\$3.50	
6 <sup>th</sup> SERIES D	\$7.35	\$10.82	\$15.13	\$16.75	\$10.04	\$7.35	\$10.65	\$3.91	
<b>5<sup>th</sup> SERIES E HIGHWAY</b>									
	\$6.10	\$20.31	\$11.91	\$7.64	\$18.12	\$6.35	\$19.25	\$3.91	
<b>6<sup>th</sup> SERIES E HIGHWAY</b>									
	\$7.35	\$20.57	\$15.13	\$23.15	\$23.43	\$7.44	\$22.25	\$4.40	
<b>LOWER CASE LETTERS 6<sup>th</sup> SERIES B</b>									
	\$7.35	\$13.38	\$15.13	\$26.00	\$12.70	\$7.35	\$12.70	\$1.55	
<b>LOWER CASE LETTERS 3<sup>rd</sup> SERIES B</b>									
	\$4.25	\$7.07	\$4.69	\$6.95	\$7.65	\$4.23	\$7.65	\$1.51	
<b>MINIMUM ORDER FOR NO SETUP</b>									
	\$0	-	10	25	15	-	20	0	

ROADWAY SIGNS 2013 BID OPENING 11-27-12	VULCAN INC.	DORLAC SIGN CO	ROCAL INC.	CUSTOM PRODUCTS	CIEM INDUSTRIES	MD SOLUTIONS	ROAD RUNNER SAFETY SERVICES INC	SIGN TECH INC
SETUP FEES FOR								
12 X 18	\$25.00	\$25.00	\$100.00	\$25.00	\$25.00	NO BID	\$25.00	-
18 X 18	\$25.00	\$30.00	\$100.00	\$35.00	\$30.00	NO BID	\$30.00	-
18 X 24	\$25.00	\$30.00	\$100.00	\$35.00	\$30.00	NO BID	\$30.00	-
24 X 24	\$25.00	\$30.00	\$100.00	\$35.00	\$30.00	NO BID	\$35.00	-
24 X 30	\$25.00	\$40.00	\$100.00	\$40.00	\$30.00	NO BID	\$35.00	-
30 X 30	\$30.00	\$40.00	\$100.00	\$40.00	\$30.00	NO BID	\$40.00	-
MINIMUM DOLLAR AMOUNT	\$500.00	\$50.00	-	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	-	\$200.00	-
NUMBER OF DAYS TO DELIVER	30	-	30-45 DAYS	30	10-15 business days	1-30	30 DAYS	20
LENGTH OF TIME TO HOLD BID PRICES	-	7/1/13	60 DAYS	-	2/16/14 We will hold prices as long as possible but reserve the right to notify you within 60 days in writing if prices were to change	1 YEAR	2/16/14	ONE YEAR
AFFIDAVIT COMPLETED	NO	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES
COPY OF INSURANCE PROVIDED	NO	YES	NO	NO	YES	NO	NO	NO
COMMENTS:		Pricing good for 6 mths Minimum order of \$1,500.00 per order to get quantity pricing.			Minimum order \$1000.00 on Highway Signs, per order		SEE ATTACHMENT	

Road Runner Safety Services, Inc.

P O Box 552  
 Jackson, MO 63755

Date	Estimate #
11/20/12	837

# Estimate

Name / Address
Jefferson County Dept Of The County Clerk 729 Maple St / PO Box 100 Hillsboro, MO. 63050-0100

Item	Description	Qty	Cost	Project
				Total
RRJCCPSS924E...	Street Sign Extruded Blank, .080 Aluminum, 9"HX24"W, Sheeted front and back with Hi-Intensity Prismatic reflective, Green, No legend	1	16.58	16.58
RRJCCPSS930E...	Street Sign Extruded Blank, .080 Aluminum, 9"HX30"W, Sheeted front and back with Hi-Intensity Prismatic reflective, Green, No legend	1	20.23	20.23
RRJCCPSS936E...	Street Sign Extruded Blank, .080 Aluminum, 9"HX36"W, Sheeted front and back with Hi-Intensity Prismatic reflective, Green, No legend	1	24.04	24.04
RRJCCPSS942E...	Street Sign Extruded Blank, .080 Aluminum, 9"HX42"W, Sheeted front and back with Hi-Intensity Prismatic reflective, Green, No legend	1	27.71	27.71
RRJCCPSS948E...	Street Sign Extruded Blank, .080 Aluminum, 9"HX48"W, Sheeted front and back with Hi-Intensity Prismatic reflective, Green, No legend	1	31.16	31.16
RRJCCPSS954E...	Street Sign Extruded Blank, .080 Aluminum, 9"HX54"W, Sheeted front and back with Hi-Intensity Prismatic reflective, Green, No legend	1	34.81	34.81

Acceptance of order  _____ Authorized Signature	<b>Total</b>
--	--------------

We appreciate the opportunity to offer this quote. If you have any questions please contact Dave at 573-204-0060. Tax to be added. Shipping to be added if items are not in stock. This quote is for pick up at our shop. Quote contingent on availability of equipment at the time of order. This quote is good for 30 days. We also have locations in Springfield, MO at 417-833-8155 and Kansas City, MO at 816-472-5457.

Road Runner Safety Services, Inc.

P O Box 552  
 Jackson, MO 63755

Date	Estimate #
11/20/12	837

# Estimate

Name / Address
Jefferson County Dept Of The County Clerk 729 Maple St / PO Box 100 Hillsboro, MO. 63050-0100

Item	Description	Qty	Cost	Project
				Total
RRJCCPSS960E...	Street Sign Extruded Blank, .080 Aluminum, 9"HX60"W, Sheeted front and back with Hi-Intensity Prismatic reflective, Green, No legend	1	38.43	38.43
RRJCCPSS924FH...	Street Sign, Flat .080 Aluminum, 9"H X24"W, Green HIP sheeted on 2 sides, with a combination of 6" UPPER CASE and 4.5" lower case (series B) 3M HI- Intensity white legend, 2 sided	1	33.04	33.04
RRJCCPSS930FH...	Street Sign, Flat .080 Aluminum, 9"H X30"W, Green HIP sheeted on 2 sides, with a combination of 6" UPPER CASE and 4.5" lower case (series B) 3M HI- Intensity white legend, 2 sided	1	34.60	34.60
RRJCCPSS936FH...	Street Sign, Flat .080 Aluminum, 9"H X36"W, Green HIP sheeted on 2 sides, with a combination of 6" UPPER CASE and 4.5" lower case (series B) 3M HI- Intensity white legend, 2 sided	1	34.60	34.60
RRJCCPSS942FH...	Street Sign, Flat .080 Aluminum, 9"H X42"W, Green HIP sheeted on 2 sides, with a combination of 6" UPPER CASE and 4.5" lower case (series B) 3M HI- Intensity white legend, 2 sided	1	42.06	42.06
Acceptance of order			<b>Total</b>	
_____ Authorized Signature				

We appreciate the opportunity to offer this quote. If you have any questions please contact Dave at 573-204-0060. Tax to be added. Shipping to be added if items are not in stock. This quote is for pick up at our shop. Quote contingent on availability of equipment at the time of order. This quote is good for 30 days. We also have locations in Springfield, MO at 417-833-8155 and Kansas City, MO at 816-472-5457.

Road Runner Safety Services, Inc.

P O Box 552  
 Jackson, MO 63755

Date	Estimate #
11/20/12	837

# Estimate

Name / Address
Jefferson County Dept Of The County Clerk 729 Maple St / PO Box 100 Hillsboro, MO. 63050-0100

Item	Description	Qty	Cost	Project
				Total
RRJCCPSS948FH...	Street Sign, Flat .080 Aluminum, 9"H X48"W, Green HIP sheeted on 2 sides, with a combination of 6" UPPER CASE and 4.5" lower case (series B) 3M HI- Intensity white legend, 2 sided	1	48.62	48.62
RRJCCPSS954FH...	Street Sign, Flat .080 Aluminum, 9"H X54"W, Green HIP sheeted on 2 sides, with a combination of 6" UPPER CASE and 4.5" lower case (series B) 3M HI- Intensity white legend, 2 sided	1	56.25	56.25
RRJCCPSS960FH...	Street Sign, Flat .080 Aluminum, 9"H X60"W, Green HIP sheeted on 2 sides, with a combination of 6" UPPER CASE and 4.5" lower case (series B) 3M HI- Intensity white legend, 2 sided	1	65.90	65.90
RRJCCPSSR1-1H...	Stop Sign, .080 Aluminum, 24", Hi-Intensity Prismatic, Red with white legend and border, Single sided	1	17.50	17.50
RRJCCPSSR1-1H...	Stop Sign, .080 Aluminum, 30", Hi-Intensity Prismatic, Red with White legend and border, Single sided	1	25.67	25.67
RRJCCPSSR1-1H...	Stop Sign, .080 Aluminum, 36", Hi-Intensity Prismatic, Red with White legend and border, Single sided	1	36.18	36.18
Acceptance of order			<b>Total</b>	
_____ Authorized Signature				

We appreciate the opportunity to offer this quote. If you have any questions please contact Dave at 573-204-0060. Tax to be added. Shipping to be added if items are not in stock. This quote is for pick up at our shop. Quote contingent on availability of equipment at the time of order. This quote is good for 30 days. We also have locations in Springfield, MO at 417-833-8155 and Kansas City, MO at 816-472-5457.



Road Runner Safety Services, Inc.

P O Box 552  
 Jackson, MO 63755

Date	Estimate #
11/20/12	837

# Estimate

Name / Address
Jefferson County Dept Of The County Clerk 729 Maple St / PO Box 100 Hillsboro, MO. 63050-0100

Item	Description	Qty	Cost	Project
RRJCCPYSR1-2...	Yield Sign, (R1-2), .080 Aluminum, Hi-Intensity Prismatic, 30", Single sided	1	14.89	14.89
RRJCCPYSR1-2...	Yield Sign, (R1-2), .080 Aluminum, Hi-Intensity Prismatic, 36", Single sided	1	18.40	18.40
RRJCCCHIP182...	Sign, .080 Aluminum, (W1-8) Chevron, Hi-Intensity Prismatic, 18" X 24", Single sided	1	14.28	14.28
RRJCCPHOM103...	Hazard Object Marker, .080 Aluminum, 10" X 30", Hi-Intensity Prismatic, Single sided	1	11.12	11.12
RRJCCPRF9/N5...	Sign, .080 Aluminum, Red Hi-Intensity Prismatic with red reflectors, 18", (RF-9 or N-5), Single sided	1	19.77	19.77
RRJCCPSZS1-1D...	Sign, .080 Aluminum, (S1-1) Diamond Grade Prismatic, Yellow/Green, School Zone, 30", Single sided	1	46.67	46.67
RRJCCPSZS1-1D...	Sign, .080 Aluminum, (S1-1) Diamond Grade Prismatic, Yellow/Green, School Zone, 36", Single sided	1	65.97	65.97
RRJCCPSZS1-1D...	Sign, .080 Aluminum, (S1-1) Diamond Grade Prismatic, Yellow/Green, School Zone, 48", Single sided	1	118.40	118.40

Acceptance of order  _____ Authorized Signature	<b>Total</b>
--	--------------

We appreciate the opportunity to offer this quote. If you have any questions please contact Dave at 573-204-0060. Tax to be added. Shipping to be added if items are not in stock. This quote is for pick up at our shop. Quote contingent on availability of equipment at the time of order. This quote is good for 30 days. We also have locations in Springfield, MO at 417-833-8155 and Kansas City, MO at 816-472-5457.

Road Runner Safety Services, Inc.

P O Box 552  
 Jackson, MO 63755

Date	Estimate #
11/20/12	837

# Estimate

<b>Name / Address</b>
Jefferson County Dept Of The County Clerk 729 Maple St / PO Box 100 Hillsboro, MO. 63050-0100

Item	Description	Qty	Cost	Project	Total
RRJCCPSBSASS...	Sign, .080 Aluminum, (S3-1) Diamond Grade Prismatic, Yellow Green, School Bus Stop Ahead (Symbol), 30", Single sided	1	49.17		49.17
RRJCCPSS4-3DG...	Sign, .080 Aluminum, (S4-3) Diamond Grade Prismatic, Yellow/ Green, SCHOOL, 24" X 8", Single sided	1	12.01		12.01
RRJCCPDW16-...	Sign, Placard, .080 Aluminum, (W16-7P) Diamond Grade Prismatic, Yellow/Green, Diagonal Arrow, 30" X 18", Single sided	1	29.27		29.27
RRJCCPAPW16-...	Sign, Placard, .080 Aluminum, (W16-9P), Diamond Grade Prismatic, Yellow/Green, AHEAD, 30" X 18", Single sided	1	29.97		29.97
RRJCCP57HIPF	Sign, .080 Flat Aluminum, 5"X7", 3M Hi-Intensity Prismatic Sheeting, Single sided, with or without one color MUTCD legend	1	4.01		4.01
RRJCCP1030HIPF	Sign, .080 Flat Aluminum, 10"X30", 3M Hi-Intensity Prismatic Sheeting, Single sided, with or without one color MUTCD legend	1	11.22		11.22

Acceptance of order  _____ Authorized Signature	<h2 style="margin: 0;">Total</h2>
--	-----------------------------------

We appreciate the opportunity to offer this quote. If you have any questions please contact Dave at 573-204-0060. Tax to be added. Shipping to be added if items are not in stock. This quote is for pick up at our shop. Quote contingent on availability of equipment at the time of order. This quote is good for 30 days. We also have locations in Springfield, MO at 417-833-8155 and Kansas City, MO at 816-472-5457.

Road Runner Safety Services, Inc.

P O Box 552  
 Jackson, MO 63755

Date	Estimate #
11/20/12	837

# Estimate

Name / Address
Jefferson County Dept Of The County Clerk 729 Maple St / PO Box 100 Hillsboro, MO. 63050-0100

Item	Description	Qty	Cost	Project
				Total
RRJCCP126HIPF	Sign, .080 Flat Aluminum, 12" X 6", 3M Hi-Intensity Prismatic Sheeting, Single sided, With or without one color MUTCD legend	1	4.73	4.73
RRJCCP129HIPF	Sign, .080 Flat Aluminum, 12" X 9", 3M Hi-Intensity Prismatic Sheeting, Single sided, With or without 1 color MUTCD legend	1	6.27	6.27
RRJCCP1212HIPF	Sign, .080 Flat Aluminum, 12" X 12", 3M Hi-Intensity Prismatic Sheeting, Single sided, With or without one color MUTCD legend	1	7.27	7.27
RRJCCP1218HIPF	Sign, .080 Flat Aluminum, 12" X 18", 3M Hi-Intensity Prismatic Sheeting, Single sided, With or without one color MUTCD legend	1	8.58	8.58
RRJCCP1236HIPF	Sign, .080 Flat Aluminum, 12" X 36", 3M Hi-Intensity Prismatic Sheeting, Single sided, With or without one color MUTCD legend	1	14.38	14.38
RRJCCP186HIPF	Sign, .080 Flat Aluminum, 18" X 6", 3M Hi-Intensity Prismatic Sheeting, Single sided, With or without one color MUTCD legend	1	6.20	6.20

Acceptance of order  _____ Authorized Signature	<h2 style="margin: 0;">Total</h2>
--	-----------------------------------

We appreciate the opportunity to offer this quote. If you have any questions please contact Dave at 573-204-0060. Tax to be added. Shipping to be added if items are not in stock. This quote is for pick up at our shop. Quote contingent on availability of equipment at the time of order. This quote is good for 30 days. We also have locations in Springfield, MO at 417-833-8155 and Kansas City, MO at 816-472-5457.

Road Runner Safety Services, Inc.

P O Box 552  
 Jackson, MO 63755

Date	Estimate #
11/20/12	837

# Estimate

Name / Address
Jefferson County Dept Of The County Clerk 729 Maple St / PO Box 100 Hillsboro, MO. 63050-0100

Item	Description	Qty	Cost	Project
RRJCCP1815HIPF	Sign, .080 Flat Aluminum, 18" X 15", 3M Hi-Intensity Prismatic Sheeting, Single sided, With or without one color MUTCD legend	1	10.15	10.15
RRJCCP1818HIPF	Sign, .080 Flat Aluminum, 18" X 18", 3M Hi-Intensity Prismatic Sheeting, Single sided, With or without one color MUTCD legend	1	11.97	11.97
RRJCCP2115HIPF	Sign, .080 Flat Aluminum, 21" X 15", 3M Hi-Intensity Prismatic Sheeting, Single sided, With or without one color MUTCD legend	1	11.69	11.69
RRJCCP246HIPF	Sign, .080 Flat Aluminum, 24" X 6", 3M Hi-Intensity Prismatic Sheeting, Single sided, With or without one color MUTCD legend	1	7.37	7.37
RRJCCP248HIPF	Sign, .080 Flat Aluminum, 24" X 8", 3M Hi-Intensity Prismatic Sheeting, Single sided, With or without one color MUTCD legend	1	7.87	7.87
RRJCCP2410HIPF	Sign, .080 Flat Aluminum, 24" X 10", 3M Hi-Intensity Prismatic Sheeting, Single sided, With or without one color MUTCD legend	1	9.30	9.30

Acceptance of order  _____ Authorized Signature	<h2 style="margin: 0;">Total</h2>
--	-----------------------------------

We appreciate the opportunity to offer this quote. If you have any questions please contact Dave at 573-204-0060. Tax to be added. Shipping to be added if items are not in stock. This quote is for pick up at our shop. Quote contingent on availability of equipment at the time of order. This quote is good for 30 days. We also have locations in Springfield, MO at 417-833-8155 and Kansas City, MO at 816-472-5457.

Road Runner Safety Services, Inc.

P O Box 552  
 Jackson, MO 63755

Date	Estimate #
11/20/12	837

# Estimate

Name / Address
Jefferson County Dept Of The County Clerk 729 Maple St / PO Box 100 Hillsboro, MO. 63050-0100

Item	Description	Qty	Cost	Project
				Total
RRJCCP2412HIPF	Sign, .080 Flat Aluminum, 24" X 12", 3M Hi-Intensity Prismatic Sheeting, Single sided, With or without one color MUTCD legend	1	11.75	11.75
RRJCCP2418HIPF	Sign, .080 Flat Aluminum, 24" X 18", 3M Hi-Intensity Prismatic Sheeting, Single sided, With or without one color MUTCD legend	1	14.48	14.48
RRJCCP2424HIPF	Sign, .080 Flat Aluminum, 24" X 24", 3M Hi-Intensity Prismatic Sheeting, Single sided, With or without one color MUTCD legend	1	18.36	18.36
RRJCCP2430HIPF	Sign, .080 Flat Aluminum, 24" X 30", 3M Hi-Intensity Prismatic Sheeting, Single sided, With or without one color MUTCD legend	1	23.48	23.48
RRJCCP2436HIPF	Sign, .080 Flat Aluminum, 24" X 36", 3M Hi-Intensity Prismatic Sheeting, Single sided, With or without one color MUTCD legend	1	26.73	26.73
RRJCCP2448HIPF	Sign, .080 Flat Aluminum, 24" X 48", 3M Hi-Intensity Prismatic Sheeting, Single sided, With or without one color MUTCD legend	1	33.82	33.82

Acceptance of order  _____ Authorized Signature	<h2 style="margin: 0;">Total</h2>
--	-----------------------------------

We appreciate the opportunity to offer this quote. If you have any questions please contact Dave at 573-204-0060. Tax to be added. Shipping to be added if items are not in stock. This quote is for pick up at our shop. Quote contingent on availability of equipment at the time of order. This quote is good for 30 days. We also have locations in Springfield, MO at 417-833-8155 and Kansas City, MO at 816-472-5457.

Road Runner Safety Services, Inc.

P O Box 552  
 Jackson, MO 63755

Date	Estimate #
11/20/12	837

# Estimate

Name / Address
Jefferson County Dept Of The County Clerk 729 Maple St / PO Box 100 Hillsboro, MO. 63050-0100

Item	Description	Qty	Cost	Project	Total
RRJCCP2718HIPF	Sign, .080 Flat Aluminum, 27" X 18", 3M Hi-Intensity Prismatic Sheeting, Single sided, With or without one color MUTCD legend	1	18.00		18.00
RRJCCP3015HIPF	Sign, .080 Flat Aluminum, 30" X 15", 3M Hi-Intensity Prismatic Sheeting, Single sided, With or without one color MUTCD legend	1	15.90		15.90
RRJCCP3018HIPF	Sign, .080 Flat Aluminum, 30" X 18", 3M Hi-Intensity Prismatic Sheeting, Single sided, With or without one color MUTCD legend	1	17.84		17.84
RRJCCP3030HIPF	Sign, .080 Flat Aluminum, 30" X 30", 3M Hi-Intensity Prismatic Sheeting, Single sided, With or without one color MUTCD legend	1	26.88		26.88
RRJCCP3036HIPF	Sign, .080 Flat Aluminum, 30" X 36", 3M Hi-Intensity Prismatic Sheeting, Single sided, With or without one color MUTCD legend	1	31.73		31.73
RRJCCP3042HIPF	Sign, .080 Flat Aluminum, 30" X 42", 3M Hi-Intensity Prismatic Sheeting, Single sided, With or without one color MUTCD legend	1	37.69		37.69

Acceptance of order  _____ Authorized Signature	<h2 style="margin: 0;">Total</h2>
--	-----------------------------------

We appreciate the opportunity to offer this quote. If you have any questions please contact Dave at 573-204-0060. Tax to be added. Shipping to be added if items are not in stock. This quote is for pick up at our shop. Quote contingent on availability of equipment at the time of order. This quote is good for 30 days. We also have locations in Springfield, MO at 417-833-8155 and Kansas City, MO at 816-472-5457.

Road Runner Safety Services, Inc.

P O Box 552  
 Jackson, MO 63755

Date	Estimate #
11/20/12	837

# Estimate

Name / Address
Jefferson County Dept Of The County Clerk 729 Maple St / PO Box 100 Hillsboro, MO. 63050-0100

Item	Description	Qty	Cost	Project
				Total
RRJCCP3048HIPF	Sign, .080 Flat Aluminum, 30" X 48", 3M Hi-Intensity Prismatic Sheeting, Single sided, With or without one color MUTCD legend	1	42.34	42.34
RRJCCP3060HIPF	Sign, .080 Flat Aluminum, 30" X 60", 3M Hi-Intensity Prismatic Sheeting, Single sided, With or without one color MUTCD legend	1	52.93	52.93
RRJCCP366HIPF	Sign, .080 Flat Aluminum, 36" X 6", 3M Hi-Intensity Prismatic Sheeting, Single sided, With or without one color MUTCD legend	1	8.52	8.52
RRJCCP3612HIPF	Sign, .080 Flat Aluminum, 36" X 12", 3M Hi-Intensity Prismatic Sheeting, Single sided, With or without one color MUTCD legend	1	14.48	14.48
RRJCCP3618HIPF	Sign, .080 Flat Aluminum, 36" X 18", 3M Hi-Intensity Prismatic Sheeting, Single sided, With or without one color MUTCD legend	1	21.39	21.39
RRJCCP3620HIPF	Sign, .080 Flat Aluminum, 36" X 20", 3M Hi-Intensity Prismatic Sheeting, Single sided, With or without one color MUTCD legend	1	23.70	23.70

Acceptance of order	<b>Total</b>
_____ Authorized Signature	

We appreciate the opportunity to offer this quote. If you have any questions please contact Dave at 573-204-0060. Tax to be added. Shipping to be added if items are not in stock. This quote is for pick up at our shop. Quote contingent on availability of equipment at the time of order. This quote is good for 30 days. We also have locations in Springfield, MO at 417-833-8155 and Kansas City, MO at 816-472-5457.

Road Runner Safety Services, Inc.

P O Box 552  
 Jackson, MO 63755

Date	Estimate #
11/20/12	837

# Estimate

Name / Address
Jefferson County Dept Of The County Clerk 729 Maple St / PO Box 100 Hillsboro, MO. 63050-0100

Item	Description	Qty	Cost	Project	Total
RRJCCP3624HIPF	Sign, .080 Flat Aluminum, 36" X 24", 3M Hi-Intensity Prismatic Sheeting, Single sided, With or without one color MUTCD legend	1	26.73		26.73
RRJCCP3630HIPF	Sign, .080 Flat Aluminum, 36" X 30", 3M Hi-Intensity Prismatic Sheeting, Single sided, With or without one color MUTCD legend	1	32.73		32.73
RRJCCP3636HIPF	Sign, .080 Flat Aluminum, 36" X 36", 3M Hi-Intensity Prismatic Sheeting, Single sided, With or without one color MUTCD legend	1	38.22		38.22
RRJCCP3648HIPF	Sign, .080 Flat Aluminum, 36" X 48", 3M Hi-Intensity Prismatic Sheeting, Single sided, With or without one color MUTCD legend	1	50.19		50.19
RRJCCP4018HIPF	Sign, .080 Flat Aluminum, 40" X 18", 3M Hi-Intensity Prismatic Sheeting, Single sided, With or without one color MUTCD legend	1	23.38		23.38
RRJCCP489HIPF	Sign, .080 Flat Aluminum, 48" X 9", 3M Hi-Intensity Prismatic Sheeting, Single sided, With or without one color MUTCD legend	1	15.28		15.28

Acceptance of order  _____ Authorized Signature	<h2 style="margin: 0;">Total</h2>
--	-----------------------------------

We appreciate the opportunity to offer this quote. If you have any questions please contact Dave at 573-204-0060. Tax to be added. Shipping to be added if items are not in stock. This quote is for pick up at our shop. Quote contingent on availability of equipment at the time of order. This quote is good for 30 days. We also have locations in Springfield, MO at 417-833-8155 and Kansas City, MO at 816-472-5457.



Road Runner Safety Services, Inc.

P O Box 552  
 Jackson, MO 63755

Date	Estimate #
11/20/12	837

# Estimate

Name / Address
Jefferson County Dept Of The County Clerk 729 Maple St / PO Box 100 Hillsboro, MO. 63050-0100

Item	Description	Qty	Cost	Project
RRJCCP4818HIPF	Sign, .080 Flat Aluminum, 48" X 18", 3M Hi-Intensity Prismatic Sheeting, Single sided, With or without one color MUTCD legend	1	26.73	26.73
RRJCCP4830HIPF	Sign, .080 Flat Aluminum, 48" X 30", 3M Hi-Intensity Prismatic Sheeting, Single sided, With or without one color MUTCD legend	1	42.34	42.34
RRJCCP4848HIPF	Sign, .080 Flat Aluminum, 48" X 48", 3M Hi-Intensity Prismatic Sheeting, Single sided, With or without one color MUTCD legend	1	64.48	64.48
RRJCCP5142HIPF	Sign, .080 Flat Aluminum, 54" X 42", 3M Hi-Intensity Prismatic Sheeting, Single sided, With or without one color MUTCD legend	1	64.65	64.65
RRJCCP6024HIPF	Sign, .080 Flat Aluminum, 60" X 24", 3M Hi-Intensity Prismatic Sheeting, Single sided, With or without one color MUTCD legend	1	43.21	43.21
RRJCCP6030HIPF	Sign, .080 Flat Aluminum, 60" X 30", 3M Hi-Intensity Prismatic Sheeting, Single sided, With or without one color MUTCD legend	1	51.93	51.93

Acceptance of order	<b>Total</b>
_____ Authorized Signature	

We appreciate the opportunity to offer this quote. If you have any questions please contact Dave at 573-204-0060. Tax to be added. Shipping to be added if items are not in stock. This quote is for pick up at our shop. Quote contingent on availability of equipment at the time of order. This quote is good for 30 days. We also have locations in Springfield, MO at 417-833-8155 and Kansas City, MO at 816-472-5457.

Road Runner Safety Services, Inc.

P O Box 552  
 Jackson, MO 63755

Date	Estimate #
11/20/12	837

# Estimate

Name / Address
Jefferson County Dept Of The County Clerk 729 Maple St / PO Box 100 Hillsboro, MO. 63050-0100

Item	Description	Qty	Cost	Project	Total
RRJCCP6036HIPF	Sign, .080 Flat Aluminum, 60" X 36", 3M Hi-Intensity Prismatic Sheeting, Single sided, With or without one color MUTCD legend	1	61.72		61.72
RRJCCPSB90X5.5"	Sign bracket, 90X style, 5.5" extruded street sign slot, for mounting to U-Channel post	1	2.75		2.75
RRJCCPSB180X...	Sign bracket, 180X style, 5.5" extruded street sign slot, for mounting to U-Channel post	1	2.75		2.75
RRJCCPSBCBA7...	Sign bracket, Cross with 5.5" extruded street sign slot, for attaching 2nd street sign to existing sign, BA7A style	1	4.02		4.02
RRJCCPSBUNIV	Sign bracket, Univ 457X Style	1	3.30		3.30
RRJCCPSSP1860...	Stop/Slow Paddle, .040 Aluminum, 18", Non Reflective, with 60" wooden handle	1	17.57		17.57
RRJCCPSSP1860...	Stop/Slow Paddle, .040 Aluminum, 18", 3M Engineer Grade Prismatic, with 60" wooden handle	1	23.02		23.02
RRJCCPSSP1860...	Stop/Slow Paddle, .040 Aluminum, 18", 3M Hi-Intensity Prismatic, with 60" wooden handle	1	33.03		33.03

Acceptance of order  _____ Authorized Signature	<h2 style="margin: 0;">Total</h2>
--	-----------------------------------

We appreciate the opportunity to offer this quote. If you have any questions please contact Dave at 573-204-0060. Tax to be added. Shipping to be added if items are not in stock. This quote is for pick up at our shop. Quote contingent on availability of equipment at the time of order. This quote is good for 30 days. We also have locations in Springfield, MO at 417-833-8155 and Kansas City, MO at 816-472-5457.

Road Runner Safety Services, Inc.

P O Box 552  
 Jackson, MO 63755

Date	Estimate #
11/20/12	837

# Estimate

Name / Address
Jefferson County Dept Of The County Clerk 729 Maple St / PO Box 100 Hillsboro, MO. 63050-0100

Item	Description	Qty	Cost	Project	Total
RRCST310002M	Tape, Caution, 3"X1000' roll, yellow, 2 mil, contractor grade	1	4.80		4.80
RRPMT4X50MOW	Tape, Pavement Marking, Highway stripping, 4" X 50 yard roll, Wet reflective, White, MODOT Spec	1	34.67		34.67
RRPMT4X50MOY	Tape, Pavement Marking, Highway stripping, 4" X 50 yard roll, Wet reflective, Yellow, MODOT Spec	1	34.67		34.67
RRJCGSLNBS2"HI	Letters or Numbers, without sheeting or substrate, White 3M Hi-Intensity Grade Reflective, Pressure sensitive, 2", Series B, per pack of 25 of same letter or number	1	6.10		6.10
RRJCGSLNBS3"HI	Letters or Numbers, without sheeting or substrate, White 3M Hi-Intensity Grade Reflective, Pressure sensitive, 3", Series B, per pack of 25 of same letter or number	1	8.40		8.40
RRJCGSLNBS4"HI	Letters or Numbers, without sheeting or substrate, White 3M Hi-Intensity Grade Reflective, Pressure sensitive, 4", Series B, per pack of 25 of same letter or number	1	9.60		9.60
RRJCGSLNBS5"HI	Letters or Numbers, without sheeting or substrate, White 3M Hi-Intensity Grade Reflective, Pressure sensitive, 5", Series B, per pack of 25 of same letter or number	1	13.55		13.55

Acceptance of order  _____ Authorized Signature	<h2 style="margin: 0;">Total</h2>
--	-----------------------------------

We appreciate the opportunity to offer this quote. If you have any questions please contact Dave at 573-204-0060. Tax to be added. Shipping to be added if items are not in stock. This quote is for pick up at our shop. Quote contingent on availability of equipment at the time of order. This quote is good for 30 days. We also have locations in Springfield, MO at 417-833-8155 and Kansas City, MO at 816-472-5457.

Road Runner Safety Services, Inc.

P O Box 552  
Jackson, MO 63755

Date	Estimate #
11/20/12	837

# Estimate

Name / Address
Jefferson County Dept Of The County Clerk 729 Maple St / PO Box 100 Hillsboro, MO. 63050-0100

Item	Description	Qty	Cost	Project
				Total
RRJCGSLNBS6"HI	Letters or Numbers, without sheeting or substrate, White 3M Hi-Intensity Grade Reflective, Pressure sensitive, 6", Series B, per pack of 25 of same letter or number	1	16.70	16.70
RRJCGSLNCS2"HI	Letters or Numbers, without sheeting or substrate, White 3M Hi-Intensity Grade Reflective, Pressure sensitive, 2", Series C, per pack of 25 of same letter or number	1	7.05	7.05
RRJCGSLNCS3"HI	Letters or Numbers, without sheeting or substrate, White 3M Hi-Intensity Grade Reflective, Pressure sensitive, 3", Series C, per pack of 25 of same letter or number	1	9.50	9.50
RRJCGSLNCS4"HI	Letters or Numbers, without sheeting or substrate, White 3M Hi-Intensity Grade Reflective, Pressure sensitive, 4", Series C, per pack of 25 of same letter or number	1	11.00	11.00
RRJCGSLNCS5"HI	Letters or Numbers, without sheeting or substrate, White 3M Hi-Intensity Grade Reflective, Pressure sensitive, 5", Series C, per pack of 25 of same letter or number	1	14.00	14.00
RRJCGSLNCS6"HI	Letters or Numbers, without sheeting or substrate, White 3M Hi-Intensity Grade Reflective, Pressure sensitive, 6", Series C, per pack of 25 of same letter or number	1	19.00	19.00

Acceptance of order	<b>Total</b>
_____ Authorized Signature	

We appreciate the opportunity to offer this quote. If you have any questions please contact Dave at 573-204-0060. Tax to be added. Shipping to be added if items are not in stock. This quote is for pick up at our shop. Quote contingent on availability of equipment at the time of order. This quote is good for 30 days. We also have locations in Springfield, MO at 417-833-8155 and Kansas City, MO at 816-472-5457.

Road Runner Safety Services, Inc.

P O Box 552  
 Jackson, MO 63755

Date	Estimate #
11/20/12	837

# Estimate

Name / Address
Jefferson County Dept Of The County Clerk 729 Maple St / PO Box 100 Hillsboro, MO. 63050-0100

Item	Description	Qty	Cost	Project	Total
RRJCGSLNDS2"HI	Letters or Numbers, without sheeting or substrate, White 3M Hi-Intensity Grade Reflective, Pressure sensitive, 2", Series D, per pack of 25 of same letter or number	1	7.50		7.50
RRJCGSLNDS3"HI	Letters or Numbers, without sheeting or substrate, White 3M Hi-Intensity Grade Reflective, Pressure sensitive, 3", Series D, per pack of 25 of same letter or number	1	11.25		11.25
RRJCGSLNDS4"HI	Letters or Numbers, without sheeting or substrate, White 3M Hi-Intensity Grade Reflective, Pressure sensitive, 4", Series D, per pack of 25 of same letter or number	1	12.40		12.40
RRJCGSLNDS5"HI	Letters or Numbers, without sheeting or substrate, White 3M Hi-Intensity Grade Reflective, Pressure sensitive, 5", Series D, per pack of 25 of same letter or number	1	16.30		16.30
RRJCGSLNDS6"HI	Letters or Numbers, without sheeting or substrate, White 3M Hi-Intensity Grade Reflective, Pressure sensitive, 6", Series D, per pack of 25 of same letter or number	1	24.00		24.00

Acceptance of order  _____ Authorized Signature	<h2 style="margin: 0;">Total</h2>
--	-----------------------------------

We appreciate the opportunity to offer this quote. If you have any questions please contact Dave at 573-204-0060. Tax to be added. Shipping to be added if items are not in stock. This quote is for pick up at our shop. Quote contingent on availability of equipment at the time of order. This quote is good for 30 days. We also have locations in Springfield, MO at 417-833-8155 and Kansas City, MO at 816-472-5457.

Road Runner Safety Services, Inc.

P O Box 552  
 Jackson, MO 63755

Date	Estimate #
11/20/12	837

# Estimate

Name / Address
Jefferson County Dept Of The County Clerk 729 Maple St / PO Box 100 Hillsboro, MO. 63050-0100

Item	Description	Qty	Cost	Project
RRJCGSLNES5"HI	Letters or Numbers, without sheeting or substrate, White 3M Hi-Intensity Grade Reflective, Pressure sensitive, 5", Series E (Highway), per pack of 25 of same letter or number	1	40.25	40.25
RRJCGSLNES6"HI	Letters or Numbers, without sheeting or substrate, White 3M Hi-Intensity Grade Reflective, Pressure sensitive, 6", Series E (Highway), per pack of 25 of same letter or number	1	47.10	47.10
RRJCGSLCLSB6...	Letters, lower case, without sheeting or substrate, White 3M Hi-Intensity Grade Reflective, Pressure sensitive, 6", Series B, per pack of 25 of same letter or number	1	26.20	26.20
RRJCGSLCLSB3...	Letters, Lower case, without sheeting or substrate, White 3M Hi-Intensity Grade Reflective, Pressure sensitive, 3", Series B (Highway), per pack of 25 of same letter or number	1	12.80	12.80
RRJCGSLNB2"N...	Letters or Numbers, without sheeting or substrate, Black non reflective 3M vinyl, 2", series B, per pack of 25 of same letter or number	1	5.45	5.45

Acceptance of order  _____ Authorized Signature	<h2 style="margin: 0;">Total</h2>
--	-----------------------------------

We appreciate the opportunity to offer this quote. If you have any questions please contact Dave at 573-204-0060. Tax to be added. Shipping to be added if items are not in stock. This quote is for pick up at our shop. Quote contingent on availability of equipment at the time of order. This quote is good for 30 days. We also have locations in Springfield, MO at 417-833-8155 and Kansas City, MO at 816-472-5457.

Road Runner Safety Services, Inc.

P O Box 552  
Jackson, MO 63755

Date	Estimate #
11/20/12	837

# Estimate

Name / Address
Jefferson County Dept Of The County Clerk 729 Maple St / PO Box 100 Hillsboro, MO. 63050-0100

Item	Description	Qty	Cost	Project
				Total
RRJCGSLNB3"N...	Letters or Numbers, without sheeting or substrate, Black non reflective 3M vinyl, 3" ,series B, per pack of 25 of same letter or number	1	5.60	5.60
RRJCGSLNB4"N...	Letters or Numbers, without sheeting or substrate, Black non reflective 3M vinyl, 4" ,series B, per pack of 25 of same letter or number	1	6.60	6.60
RRJCGSLNB5"N...	Letters or Numbers, without sheeting or substrate, Black non reflective 3M vinyl, 5" ,series B, per pack of 25 of same letter or number	1	7.50	7.50
RRJCGSLNB6"N...	Letters or Numbers, without sheeting or substrate, Black non reflective 3M vinyl, 6" ,series B, per pack of 25 of same letter or number	1	8.75	8.75
RRJCGSLNC2"N...	Letters or Numbers, without sheeting or substrate, Black non reflective 3M vinyl, 2" ,series C, per pack of 25 of same letter or number	1	4.90	4.90
RRJCGSLNC3"N...	Letters or Numbers, without sheeting or substrate, Black non reflective 3M vinyl, 3" ,series C, per pack of 25 of same letter or number	1	6.35	6.35

Acceptance of order  _____ Authorized Signature	<h2 style="margin: 0;">Total</h2>
--	-----------------------------------

We appreciate the opportunity to offer this quote. If you have any questions please contact Dave at 573-204-0060. Tax to be added. Shipping to be added if items are not in stock. This quote is for pick up at our shop. Quote contingent on availability of equipment at the time of order. This quote is good for 30 days. We also have locations in Springfield, MO at 417-833-8155 and Kansas City, MO at 816-472-5457.

Road Runner Safety Services, Inc.

P O Box 552  
Jackson, MO 63755

Date	Estimate #
11/20/12	837

# Estimate

Name / Address
Jefferson County Dept Of The County Clerk 729 Maple St / PO Box 100 Hillsboro, MO. 63050-0100

Item	Description	Qty	Cost	Project
				Total
RRJCGSLNC4"N...	Letters or Numbers, without sheeting or substrate, Black non reflective 3M vinyl, 4" ,series C, per pack of 25 of same letter or number	1	7.20	7.20
RRJCGSLNC5"N...	Letters or Numbers, without sheeting or substrate, Black non reflective 3M vinyl, 5" ,series C, per pack of 25 of same letter or number	1	8.10	8.10
RRJCGSLNC6"N...	Letters or Numbers, without sheeting or substrate, Black non reflective 3M vinyl, 6" ,series C, per pack of 25 of same letter or number	1	9.45	9.45
RRJCGSLNDS2"...	Letters or Numbers, without sheeting or substrate, Black non reflective 3M vinyl, 2" ,series D, per pack of 25 of same letter or number	1	5.60	5.60
RRJCGSLNDS3"...	Letters or Numbers, without sheeting or substrate, Black non reflective 3M vinyl, 3" ,series D, per pack of 25 of same letter or number	1	6.60	6.60
RRJCGSLNDS4"...	Letters or Numbers, without sheeting or substrate, Black non reflective 3M vinyl, 4" ,series D, per pack of 25 of same letter or number	1	7.55	7.55

Acceptance of order	<b>Total</b>
_____ Authorized Signature	

We appreciate the opportunity to offer this quote. If you have any questions please contact Dave at 573-204-0060. Tax to be added. Shipping to be added if items are not in stock. This quote is for pick up at our shop. Quote contingent on availability of equipment at the time of order. This quote is good for 30 days. We also have locations in Springfield, MO at 417-833-8155 and Kansas City, MO at 816-472-5457.



Road Runner Safety Services, Inc.

P O Box 552  
 Jackson, MO 63755

Date	Estimate #
11/20/12	837

# Estimate

Name / Address
Jefferson County Dept Of The County Clerk 729 Maple St / PO Box 100 Hillsboro, MO. 63050-0100

Item	Description	Qty	Cost	Total	Project
RRJCGSLNDS5"...	Letters or Numbers, without sheeting or substrate, Black non reflective 3M vinyl, 5" ,series D, per pack of 25 of same letter or number	1	8.85	8.85	
RRJCGSLNDS6"...	Letters or Numbers, without sheeting or substrate, Black non reflective 3M vinyl, 6" ,series D, per pack of 25 of same letter or number	1	10.65	10.65	
RRJCGSLNES5"...	Letters or Numbers, without sheeting or substrate, Black non reflective 3M vinyl, 5" ,series E (Highway), per pack of 25 of same letter or number	1	19.25	19.25	
RRJCGSLNES6"...	Letters or Numbers, without sheeting or substrate, Black non reflective 3M vinyl, 6" ,series E (Highway), per pack of 25 of same letter or number	1	22.25	22.25	
RRJCGSLCLSB6...	Letters , Lower case, without sheeting or substrate, Black non reflective 3M vinyl, 6" ,series B, per pack of 25 of same letter or number	1	12.70	12.70	
RRJCGSLCLSB3...	Letters , Lower case, without sheeting or substrate, Black non reflective 3M vinyl, 3" ,series B, per pack of 25 of same letter or number	1	7.65	7.65	

Acceptance of order  _____ Authorized Signature	<h2 style="margin: 0;">Total</h2>
--	-----------------------------------

We appreciate the opportunity to offer this quote. If you have any questions please contact Dave at 573-204-0060. Tax to be added. Shipping to be added if items are not in stock. This quote is for pick up at our shop. Quote contingent on availability of equipment at the time of order. This quote is good for 30 days. We also have locations in Springfield, MO at 417-833-8155 and Kansas City , MO at 816-472-5457.

Road Runner Safety Services, Inc.

P O Box 552  
 Jackson, MO 63755

Date	Estimate #
11/20/12	837

# Estimate

Name / Address
Jefferson County Dept Of The County Clerk 729 Maple St / PO Box 100 Hillsboro, MO. 63050-0100

Project

Item	Description	Qty	Cost	Total
	Minimum order of signs for NO setup fee: 20. Set up fee for follow sign sizes: 12"X18":\$25., 18"X18":\$30., 18"X24":\$30, 24"X24":\$35., 24"X30":\$35.,30"X30":\$40., Minimum order: \$200. Number of days between order date and delivery to location:30 day (contingent on stock availability at time of order) Quoted pricing good for one year from Bid Date, 10-27-12. Freight additional on orders totaling less than \$3500. Free shipping on orders totaling \$3500, shipped direct to your location in Hillsboro, MO. Single shipment, single location.  Bracket styles 90X,180X,Cross BA7A, Cross UNIV457X sold in carton quantities of 50 brackets per style.  Estimated sign pricing is for 1 color signs. Please add 20% for each additional color.  This is a sales estimate and no installation or site maintenance is offered.			

Acceptance of order  _____ Authorized Signature	<h2 style="margin: 0;">Total</h2>
--	-----------------------------------

We appreciate the opportunity to offer this quote. If you have any questions please contact Dave at 573-204-0060. Tax to be added. Shipping to be added if items are not in stock. This quote is for pick up at our shop. Quote contingent on availability of equipment at the time of order. This quote is good for 30 days. We also have locations in Springfield, MO at 417-833-8155 and Kansas City, MO at 816-472-5457.

Road Runner Safety Services, Inc.

P O Box 552  
 Jackson, MO 63755

Date	Estimate #
11/20/12	837

**Estimate**

Name / Address
Jefferson County Dept Of The County Clerk 729 Maple St / PO Box 100 Hillsboro, MO. 63050-0100

				Project
Item	Description	Qty	Cost	Total
	For RFB: Roadway Signs 2013. Contact Number: Department of the County Clerk Jefferson County MO. 729 Maple ST/ PO Box 100 Hillsboro, MO. 63050-0100  Vickie Pratt Department of Administrative Services Ph 636-797-5382 Sales Tax		0.00%	0.00

Acceptance of order		<b>Total</b>	\$2,764.20
_____ Authorized Signature			

We appreciate the opportunity to offer this quote. If you have any questions please contact Dave at 573-204-0060. Tax to be added. Shipping to be added if items are not in stock. This quote is for pick up at our shop. Quote contingent on availability of equipment at the time of order. This quote is good for 30 days. We also have locations in Springfield, MO at 417-833-8155 and Kansas City , MO at 816-472-5457.